Decision

of the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan on making amendments to the "Regulation on the Supervision and Inspection Service of the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan"

For the purpose of execution of Part 2 of the Decree of the President of the Republic of Azerbaijan dated May 15, 2017 "On Amendments to the Election Code of the Republic of Azerbaijan" of 578-VQD of April 7, 2017, the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan, Articles 75.2, 78.2 of the Constitution of the Republic of Azerbaijan, Articles 19.4, 19.14, 28.2 and 28.4 of the Election Code of the Republic of Azerbaijan **decides**:

- The words "of the Central Bank of the Republic of Azerbaijan", in paragraph 1.3 of the "Regulation on the Supervision and Inspection Service of the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan approved by the Central Election Commission Decision 5/24 of 5 June 2013, shall be replaced by words "of the supervisory authority for financial markets".
- 2. 2. The Central Election Commission shall, within the scope of its competence, to ensure that the measures envisaged by the legislation concerning the official publication and entry into force of this decision

CEC Chairman Mazahir Panahov

CEC Secretary Arifa Mukhtarova

CEC Secretary Mikayil Rahimov